Maine law.
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TOWN OF FRANKLIN.—COLLECTOR OF ATKINSON.

s

Chaptler 180.

An act to make valid the proceedings of the town of Franklin,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows :

The proceedings of the town of Franklin in the county of Han-
«¢ock in determining the number and limits of the school districts
therein, shall not be affected by reason of any omission of the records
«of the time when the same was'done; and all votes in any of itg
:school districts now or hereafter pessed, shall have the like force
and validity es if the record of the assignment of such school dis-
tricts was full and complete.

[Approved March 5, 1858.]

Chapter 18%1.
iAn act to empower the collector of Atkinson for the year of our Lord onethousand eight
hundred and fifty-six, to close collestion of school district tax for district number five
4n Atkinson, same year.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows :

Sror. 1. The collector of taxes in and for the town of Atkinson,
for the year of our Lord -eighteen hundred and fifty-six, is fully
authorized and empowered to collect any and all school district taxes
legally assessed on the inhabitants of school district number five, in
gaid Atkinson, not heretofore paid, abated or re-assessed, committed to
him for collection by the assessors of gaid Atkinson, under date of
Qctober twenty-eighth, eighteen hundred and fifty six; notwithstand-
ing any defect or omission in the warrant of said assessors annexed to
said district tax bills. \

Sect. 2. This act shall not apply to, or effect any action now
pending,

[Approved March 5, 1858.]
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